

2021 STREET UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF FOND DU LAC
BID TABULATION - 02/25/21

Item No	Est Qty	Item Description	DONER INC		DON E PARKER		JOSSART BROTHERS		PTS CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
100-06	3,274	6" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$ 91.00	\$ 297,934.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 274,033.80	\$ 89.00	\$ 291,386.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 425,620.00
100-08	1,723	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 80.00	\$ 137,840.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 139,563.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 158,516.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 170,577.00
100-24	35	24" PS46 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 218.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 184.15	\$ 6,445.25	\$ 208.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,050.00
100-30	481	30" PS46 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 303.00	\$ 145,743.00	\$ 272.05	\$ 130,856.05	\$ 243.00	\$ 116,883.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 153,920.00
101-42	15	42" Class III Reinforced Concrete Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 319.40	\$ 4,791.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,150.00
102-30	1,011	30" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 262.00	\$ 264,882.00	\$ 238.55	\$ 241,174.05	\$ 215.00	\$ 217,365.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 283,080.00
102-36	534	36" Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 333.00	\$ 177,822.00	\$ 249.20	\$ 133,072.80	\$ 227.00	\$ 121,218.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 197,580.00
110-04	8	4 Ft Dia Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 3,093.00	\$ 24,744.00	\$ 3,373.00	\$ 26,984.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
110-05	2	5 Ft Dia Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 10,384.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 13,900.00
110-06	2	6 Ft Dia Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 7,993.00	\$ 15,986.00	\$ 6,698.00	\$ 13,396.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 18,180.00
111-04	4	4 Ft Dia Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer Manhole With Flat Top Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 3,218.00	\$ 12,872.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 10,340.00
112-05	1	5 Ft Dia Standard Precast Sanitary Sewer Outside Drop Manhole Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
114-95	1	6.67'x4' Sanitary Manhole 125	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 14,722.00	\$ 14,722.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
114-96	1	8'x8' Sanitary Vault 120	\$ 22,530.00	\$ 22,530.00	\$ 51,222.00	\$ 51,222.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
120-01	1	Core and Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8" Pipe)	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
120-21	5	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
120-22	3	Concrete Collars for Pipe	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 7,146.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
120-95	1	Connect Sanitary Lateral to Existing Main	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
121-01	4	Seal Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
121-02	11	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
121-03	59	Abandoned Sanitary Sewer Fill (Cellular Concrete or Sand)	\$ 305.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 17,110.00
121-04	346	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,262.00	\$ 61.15	\$ 21,157.90	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,190.00
121-97	1	Remove Sanitary Manhole Outside Drop	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
122-04	1	Neenah Foundry R-1550 (9") Sanitary Manhole Frame & Cover Including Adjusting Rings	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
124-04	2,692	2" Polystyrene Insulation - Sanitary Sewer	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,268.40	\$ 3.05	\$ 8,210.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,076.00
124-95	1	Sanitary Sewer Bypass at Macy Street and Rees Street	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
124-96	1	Sanitary Sewer Bypass at Sibley Street	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
124-97	1	Sanitary Sewer Bypass at Follett Street	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
124-98	1	Sanitary Sewer Drop on Existing Manhole	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
200-12	549	12" Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 74.00	\$ 40,626.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 33,845.85	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,685.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 46,116.00
200-15	96	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 63.85	\$ 6,129.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00
200-18	305	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 20,038.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 25,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,500.00
201-12	2,114	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 64.00	\$ 135,296.00	\$ 67.40	\$ 142,483.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 137,410.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 160,664.00
201-15	361	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 67.65	\$ 24,421.65	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,075.00
201-18	196	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 13,798.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,072.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,248.00
201-21	187	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,521.00	\$ 74.60	\$ 13,950.20	\$ 87.00	\$ 16,269.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00
201-30	42	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 207.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 237.75	\$ 9,985.50	\$ 213.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,340.00
202-18	505	18" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 67.00	\$ 33,835.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 36,562.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,400.00
204-06	2,103	6" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer Laterals	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,150.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 122,604.90	\$ 76.00	\$ 159,828.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 130,386.00
204-08	3	8" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer Main	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 132.65	\$ 397.95	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00
204-10	43	10" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer Main	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 2,771.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00
204-36	56	36" PS46 PVC Storm Sewer Main	\$ 301.00	\$ 16,856.00	\$ 333.65	\$ 18,684.40	\$ 315.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 19,040.00
208-12	713	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer	\$ 64.00	\$ 45,632.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 47,343.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,345.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 55,614.00
215-04	2	4 Ft Dia Standard Precast Storm Sewer Manhole Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 2,561.00	\$ 5,122.00	\$ 2,854.00	\$ 5,708.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00

2021 STREET UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF FOND DU LAC
BID TABULATION - 02/25/21

Item No	Est Qty	Item Description	DONER INC		DON E PARKER		JOSSART BROTHERS		PTS CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
216-04	16	4 Ft Dia Standard Precast Storm Sewer Manhole With Flat Top Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 2,473.00	\$ 39,568.00	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 44,912.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00
216-05	5	5 Ft Dia Standard Precast Storm Sewer Manhole With Flat Top Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 19,910.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
216-24	2	4 Ft Dia Standard Precast Storm Sewer Manhole With Flat Top Including: Type "H" Catch Basin Frame (R-3067) & Grate, Complete in Place	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
217-01	47	Type "H" Catch Basin Including: Frame (R-3067) & Grate (Type-R), Complete in Place	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 90,663.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 85,916.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 89,300.00
217-02	9	Type "H" Catch Basin Including: Frame (R-3067) & Grate (Type-L), Complete in Place	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 16,452.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 16,650.00
220-06	5	6 Ft Dia Precast Storm Sewer Manhole with 4 Ft Sump Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 5,241.00	\$ 26,205.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 36,140.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00
220-08	1	8 Ft Dia Precast Storm Sewer Manhole with 4 Ft Sump Including: Frame & Cover, Complete in Place	\$ 9,944.00	\$ 9,944.00	\$ 16,419.00	\$ 16,419.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
230-01	4	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure (Existing Opening)	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
230-02	6	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure (New Connection)	\$ 749.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
230-04	7	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Main	\$ 749.00	\$ 5,243.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00
230-05	2	Connect to Existing Storm Lateral	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
230-06	5	Concrete Collars for Pipe	\$ 499.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
231-01	24	Abandon and Seal Existing Catch Basin	\$ 272.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00
231-02	9	Abandon Existing Storm Manhole	\$ 312.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00
231-03	4	Seal Existing Storm Sewer Main	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
231-05	10	Abandoned Storm Sewer Fill (Cellular Concrete or Sand)	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00
232-01	1	Adjust Existing Storm Manhole or Catch Basin Rings and Frame	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
232-02	1	Rebuild Existing Storm Manhole	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 2,099.00	\$ 2,099.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
232-04	5	Neenah Foundry R-1550 (9") Storm Manhole Frame and Cover Including Adjusting Rings	\$ 773.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00
232-07	1	Neenah Foundry R-3067 Catch Basin Frame and Cover Including Adjusting Rings	\$ 879.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
233-10	1	10" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
233-12	2	12" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	\$ 192.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
233-15	1	15" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
312-02	1	Inlet Protection - Type B	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00
312-04	30	Inlet Protection - Type D	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00
312-06	91	Inlet Protection - Type D-M	\$ 116.00	\$ 10,556.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 6,688.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,552.00
312-08	1	Inlet Protection - Pod Type	\$ 158.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00
400-04	65	4" PVC DR18 Water Main	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 134.35	\$ 8,732.75	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
400-06	885	6" PVC DR18 Water Main	\$ 77.00	\$ 68,145.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 68,853.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 64,605.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 82,305.00
400-08	4,383	8" PVC DR18 Water Main	\$ 77.00	\$ 337,491.00	\$ 75.35	\$ 330,259.05	\$ 75.00	\$ 328,725.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 407,619.00
400-12	92	12" PVC DR18 Water Main	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 125.35	\$ 11,532.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00
401-06	13	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 139.70	\$ 1,816.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,495.00
401-08	75	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 136.70	\$ 10,252.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
406-04	3	Connect to Existing 4" Water Main	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
406-06	13	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 20,098.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00
406-08	8	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 14,096.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
406-12	8	Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 16,608.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
407-01	21	32# Anode Bag	\$ 328.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 8,001.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00
407-02	4	Temporary 2" Blow Off	\$ 769.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
407-04	424	2" Polystyrene Insulation - Water Main and Services	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,017.60	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,293.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 975.20
410-04	4	4" Water Main Valve and Box	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00

2021 STREET UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF FOND DU LAC
BID TABULATION - 02/25/21

Item No	Est Qty	Item Description	DONER INC		DON E PARKER		JOSSART BROTHERS		PTS CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
410-06	21	6" Water Main Valve and Box	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 27,321.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
410-08	15	8" Water Main Valve and Box	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 27,525.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 25,770.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
410-12	1	12" Water Main Valve and Box	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
411-12	1	12"x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
412-03	2	8"x 8" Cross	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
413-03	5	6"x 6" Tee	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
413-04	4	8"x 4" Tee	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00
413-05	15	8"x 6" Tee	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00
413-06	14	8"x 8" Tee	\$ 478.00	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00
413-12	2	12"x 6" Tee	\$ 656.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
414-04	3	4"-90° Bend	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
414-06	9	6"-90° Bend	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,665.00
414-08	3	8"-90° Bend	\$ 312.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
415-04	2	4"-45° Bend	\$ 161.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
415-06	4	6"-45° Bend	\$ 223.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00
415-08	10	8"-45° Bend	\$ 289.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00
416-06	2	6"-22½° Bend	\$ 218.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
416-08	12	8"-22½° Bend	\$ 286.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 11,964.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00
417-08	3	8"-11¼° Bend	\$ 277.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
418-03	2	8"x 6" Reducer	\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
419-04	7	4" Cap on Existing Main	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00
419-06	11	6" Cap on Existing Main	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
419-08	3	8" Cap on Existing Main	\$ 238.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 879.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00
420-06	5	6" Plug	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00
420-08	14	8" Plug	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,386.00
430-04	111	1¼" Water Service Including: Corp, Stop, Box Saddle and Union	\$ 878.00	\$ 97,458.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 91,353.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 86,580.00
430-05	3,533	1¼" Polyethylene Water Service Pipe	\$ 71.00	\$ 250,843.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 217,632.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 222,579.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 314,437.00
440-01	11	Fire Hydrant	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 48,565.00	\$ 4,211.00	\$ 46,321.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
440-02	10	Abandon Existing Hydrant	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
500-01	90	Electrical Access Box, Plastic	\$ 543.00	\$ 48,870.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 47,070.00
500-98	3	Electrical Access Box, Plastic 18"	\$ 562.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 603.75	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 1,623.00
500-99	2	Remove and Replace Existing Electrical Access Box	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 748.00
501-07	10,342	Conduit, Schedule 40 PVC, 2" Diameter	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,368.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 69,498.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,368.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 40,333.80
501-08	1,750	Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2" Diameter	\$ 5.40	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,100.00
501-98	74	Directional Boring Including: 2" Diameter PVC Conduit Schedule 80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,050.80
502-01	23,159	Electrical Wire 6 AWG	\$ 0.80	\$ 18,527.20	\$ 1.26	\$ 29,180.34	\$ 0.79	\$ 18,295.61	\$ 0.80	\$ 18,527.20
502-02	7,719	Electrical Wire 8 AWG	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,859.50	\$ 0.97	\$ 7,487.43	\$ 0.53	\$ 4,091.07	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,859.50
502-04	2,280	Electrical Wire 12 AWG	\$ 0.30	\$ 684.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,322.40	\$ 0.28	\$ 638.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 684.00
502-05	4,064	Tracer Wire	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,219.20	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,763.52	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,137.92	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,219.20
503-01	3	Electrical Service Meter Pedestal	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00
505-01	39	Ornamental Street Light Pole and LED Luminaire	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 127,062.00	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 103,398.75	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 126,750.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 122,460.00
505-97	1	Remove Existing Light Pole	\$ 564.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00
505-98	2	Remove and Replace Pedestrian Push Button	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 918.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
505-99	1	Remove and Replace Existing Light Pole	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 2,618.00
600-01	1	Traffic Control	\$ 23,174.00	\$ 23,174.00	\$ 74,654.00	\$ 74,654.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 23,975.00
601-01	1,881	Sidewalk & Driveway Removal	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 9,630.72	\$ 5.12	\$ 9,630.72	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,405.00
601-02	17,386	4" Concrete Sidewalk and Carriage Walk	\$ 5.30	\$ 92,145.80	\$ 5.13	\$ 89,190.18	\$ 5.30	\$ 92,145.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 86,930.00
601-06	16,630	6" Concrete Drive Approach & Sidewalk	\$ 6.30	\$ 104,769.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 105,434.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 104,769.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 101,443.00
601-24	812	Drilled Sidewalk Bars (#4x12")	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,115.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,115.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,060.00
601-29	13	Detectable Warning Field	\$ 37.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 450.45	\$ 36.75	\$ 477.75	\$ 33.50	\$ 435.50

2021 STREET UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF FOND DU LAC
BID TABULATION - 02/25/21

			DONER INC		DON E PARKER		JOSSART BROTHERS		PTS CONTRACTORS	
Item No	Est Qty	Item Description	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Unit Cost	Bid Amount
601-30	62	24"x60" Detectable Warning Field	\$ 370.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 22,072.00
602-01	696	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,670.40
602-02	487	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,655.80
603-20	8,997	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Standard	\$ 14.00	\$ 125,958.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 124,698.42	\$ 13.91	\$ 125,148.27	\$ 13.40	\$ 120,559.80
603-27	1,192	36" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Standard	\$ 29.60	\$ 35,283.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,032.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 35,044.80	\$ 20.40	\$ 24,316.80
603-35	20	Remove & Replace 24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 610.00
603-50	60	Drilled Tie Bars (#6x 12")	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 612.00
603-51	25	Drilled Dowel Bars (1"x 18")	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 315.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 367.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 305.00
603-52	124	Drilled Dowel Bars (1¼"x 18")	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,692.60	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,822.80	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,636.80
603-54	102	Drilled Tie Bars (#4x 12")	\$ 6.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 535.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 642.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00
604-01	47	3" Asphalt Driveway and Trail	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 2,319.45	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,209.00
604-02	40	6" Gravel Driveway	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 794.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 794.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00
605-06	10,219	Common Excavation	\$ 16.90	\$ 172,701.10	\$ 14.98	\$ 153,080.62	\$ 15.50	\$ 158,394.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 148,175.50
605-07	4,372	6" Deep Excavation Below Subgrade & Crushed Aggregate Base Course Backfill - 3" Dense Base (Areas to be Determined by Engineer)	\$ 6.10	\$ 26,669.20	\$ 6.07	\$ 26,538.04	\$ 6.06	\$ 26,494.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,232.00
606-01	7,667	4" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, & Hydromulch	\$ 6.40	\$ 49,068.80	\$ 10.55	\$ 80,886.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 69,003.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,670.00
606-06	129	Restoration Watering	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,289.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,289.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,160.00
607-95	1	Remove and Replace Landscaping at 417 Doty Street	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
		Base Bid Sub-Total		\$3,983,830.60		\$3,998,305.36		\$4,110,807.66		\$4,450,009.30
Alternate 1 - Asphalt Paving - Doty, Cotton, Star, Carpenter, Garfield										
608-01	3,784	Common Excavation (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 12.20	\$ 46,164.80	\$ 12.15	\$ 45,975.60	\$ 12.67	\$ 47,943.28	\$ 11.70	\$ 44,272.80
608-12	1,331	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1¼" Dense Base (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,190.90	\$ 3.89	\$ 5,177.59	\$ 3.88	\$ 5,164.28	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,057.80
608-14	20,285	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1¼" Dense Base (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 5.20	\$ 105,482.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 105,279.15	\$ 5.18	\$ 105,076.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 101,425.00
608-18	19,660	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 3" Dense Base (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 3.50	\$ 68,810.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 68,023.60	\$ 3.45	\$ 67,827.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 65,861.00
608-32	17,172	2½" Asphalt Binder Course (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 9.00	\$ 154,548.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 153,345.96	\$ 8.93	\$ 153,345.96	\$ 8.65	\$ 148,537.80
608-42	17,172	2" Asphalt Surface Course (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 7.20	\$ 123,638.40	\$ 7.14	\$ 122,608.08	\$ 7.14	\$ 122,608.08	\$ 6.90	\$ 118,486.80
608-51	199	7" Concrete Pavement (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 59.60	\$ 11,860.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,537.00	\$ 59.32	\$ 11,804.68	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,139.00
608-52	531	8" Concrete Pavement (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 62.30	\$ 33,081.30	\$ 67.20	\$ 35,683.20	\$ 61.95	\$ 32,895.45	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,515.00
608-53	444	9" Concrete Pavement (Asphalt Alt)	\$ 64.40	\$ 28,593.60	\$ 69.30	\$ 30,769.20	\$ 64.05	\$ 28,438.20	\$ 67.00	\$ 29,748.00
		Alternative 1 Sub-Total		\$ 577,369.40		\$ 579,399.38		\$ 575,103.23		\$ 560,043.20
Alternate 2 - Concrete Paving - Doty, Cotton, Star, Carpenter, Garfield										
609-10	19,293	5" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1¼" Dense Base (Concrete Alt)	\$ 3.40	\$ 65,596.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 65,596.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 65,596.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 63,666.90
609-12	1,331	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1¼" Dense Base (Concrete Alt)	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,190.90	\$ 3.89	\$ 5,177.59	\$ 3.88	\$ 5,164.28	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,057.80
609-14	976	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 1¼" Dense Base (Concrete Alt)	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,563.20	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,563.20	\$ 5.69	\$ 5,553.44	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,368.00
609-18	368	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course - 3" Dense Base (Concrete Alt)	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,582.40	\$ 4.33	\$ 1,593.44	\$ 4.36	\$ 1,604.48	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,545.60
609-32	785	2½" Asphalt Binder Course (Concrete Alt)	\$ 26.20	\$ 20,567.00	\$ 26.04	\$ 20,441.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,410.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 19,782.00
609-42	785	2" Asphalt Surface Course (Concrete Alt)	\$ 15.40	\$ 12,089.00	\$ 15.33	\$ 12,034.05	\$ 15.33	\$ 12,034.05	\$ 14.90	\$ 11,696.50
609-51	16,569	7" Concrete Pavement (Concrete Alt)	\$ 40.10	\$ 664,416.90	\$ 39.85	\$ 660,274.65	\$ 39.84	\$ 660,108.96	\$ 38.60	\$ 639,563.40
609-52	531	8" Concrete Pavement (Concrete Alt)	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,922.00	\$ 61.95	\$ 32,895.45	\$ 61.95	\$ 32,895.45	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,860.00
609-53	444	9" Concrete Pavement (Concrete Alt)	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,416.00	\$ 64.05	\$ 28,438.20	\$ 64.05	\$ 28,438.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 27,528.00
609-81	40	Drilled Dowel Bars (1¼"x 18") (Concrete Alt)	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 588.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 588.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 568.00
				\$ 836,943.60		\$ 832,602.18		\$ 832,393.06		\$ 806,636.20
Total of Base Bid, Alternate 1				\$4,561,200.00		\$4,577,704.74		\$ 4,685,910.89		\$ 5,010,052.50
Total of Base Bid, Alternate 2				\$4,820,774.20		\$4,830,907.54		\$ 4,943,200.72		\$ 5,256,645.50